
2015 Winter Tour Results 
Kelly Plantation 

Hawkins Goes Wire to Wire at Kelly Plantation!!! 

 

 
 
Hunter Hawkins shot an opening round of 69 to take a three shot lead and never looked back. His 
69-72-72- 213 was good for a two shot win over Thomas Sutton. Sutton had rounds of 72-73-72-215 
to finish second and earn $1100. Chase Blaich of Defuniak Springs finished fourth at 218. Dustin 
Korte of Metropolis IL finished fourth at 223. Dustin won the last two weeks winter tour events. 
 
The victory was the first professional win for the former UAB player. Hawkins is from Ft Payne AL. 
Thanks to Kelly Plantation for the wonderful hospitality. 
 
Next up is Hidden Creek!!! 

 

Final Results 

Hunter Hawkins 
Thomas Sutton 
Chase Blaich 
Dustin Korte 
Dan Engle 
Nick Rousey 
Kyle Sapp 
Tommie Bush 
Trey Tarpley 
Dan Drake 

69 
72 
73 
73 
78 
75 
78 
76 
79 
79 

72 
73 
74 
73 
72 
73 
79 
73 
74 
84 

72 
70 
71 
76 
73 
79 
69 
80 
78 
89 

213 
215 
218 
222 
223 
226 
226 
229 
231 
252 

$1,700  
$1,100  
$800  
$460  

 
 
 
 
 

Ft Payne AL 
Montgomery AL 
De Funiak Springs FL 
Metropolis IL 
Talent OR 
Pensacola FL 
Gardendale AL 
Pensacola FL 
Hendersonville TN 
Destin FL 

 


