2015 Winter Tour Results Kelly Plantation

Hawkins Goes Wire to Wire at Kelly Plantation!!!



Hunter Hawkins shot an opening round of 69 to take a three shot lead and never looked back. His 69-72-72- 213 was good for a two shot win over Thomas Sutton. Sutton had rounds of 72-73-72-215 to finish second and earn \$1100. Chase Blaich of Defuniak Springs finished fourth at 218. Dustin Korte of Metropolis IL finished fourth at 223. Dustin won the last two weeks winter tour events.

The victory was the first professional win for the former UAB player. Hawkins is from Ft Payne AL. Thanks to Kelly Plantation for the wonderful hospitality.

Next up is Hidden Creek!!!

Final Results

Hunter Hawkins	69	72	72	213	\$1,700	Ft Payne AL
Thomas Sutton	72	73	70	215	\$1,100	Montgomery AL
Chase Blaich	73	74	71	218	\$800	De Funiak Springs FL
Dustin Korte	73	73	76	222	\$460	Metropolis IL
Dan Engle	78	72	73	223		Talent OR
Nick Rousey	75	73	79	226		Pensacola FL
Kyle Sapp	78	79	69	226		Gardendale AL
Tommie Bush	76	73	80	229		Pensacola FL
Trey Tarpley	79	74	78	231		Hendersonville TN
Dan Drake	79	84	89	252		Destin FL